

Council Resolution

Moved By $_$	dibb	
Seconded By _	O. Hankirsky	_

AgendaResolution NumberItem 11.a2023-12-06-850(1)

Council Date: December 6, 2023

"Whereas the Finance and Audit Committee (November 28, 2023) recommended that County Council identify this item for separate discussion at the December 6, 2023 Special Budget Meeting, noting that County Council is required to review court security funding annually as part of the budget process;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That County Council adopt the following:

• That County Council reaffirm its support to the Town of Cobourg and direct staff to continue to provide its share of the annual Provincial Court Security and Prisoner Transportation funding, as well as levy funds (up to \$275,000) to the Town of Cobourg, with the condition that the Provincial Offences court room will always have a Cobourg Police Service Special Constable assigned to be present in the courtroom (as has traditionally been the norm) for all scheduled POA Part I and Part III proceedings."

Recorded Vote Requested by	Councillor's Name	Carried	Cheuchy Reitin - Warden's Signature
Deferred		Defeated	

Warden's Signature

Warden's Signature